Verscom, LLC International Section 214 Authorization Request for Special Temporary Authority Attachment 1

Answer to Question 10

Question 10 requests a justification of need for the Special Temporary Authority requested. Verscom, LLC requires an extension of Special Temporary Authority ("STA") so that it may continue its current operations during the Commission's consideration of Verscom's application submitted concurrently with this request, which seeks FCC approval to the transfer of control of Verscom's International Section 214 authorization, which occurred on April 13, 2011. Verscom currently possesses Section 214 authority under Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the FCC's rules to provide global facilities-based and resale services between the U.S. and international points.

During the term of the Special Temporary Authority the company has received two follow up questionnaires from Department of Jutice regarding the FCC application for Verscom LLC (FCC Application # ITC-T/C-20120203-00040). Both questionnaires have been duly responded with and Company is currently awaiting for further intructions or acceptance of the application.

Because approval of this extension of STA request will allow Verscom to continue to serve its customers by providing global facilities-based services and reselling international services between the United States and international points, grant of this request will serve the public interest, convenience, and necessity, and therefore is justified.

Answer to Question 16

Question 16 requests the provision of the information listed in 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(d), (e)(3), and (g).

Information requested by 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(d):

Verscom, LLC possesses a Section 214 authorization to provide global facilities-based and global resale services between the U.S. and international points (ITC-214-20050223-00074).

Information requested by 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(3):

Verscom, LLC is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or provide services not covered by Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2).

Information requested by 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(g):

Because Verscom, LLC is not seeking facilities-based authority under Section 63.18(e)(3), Verscom is not required to provide a statement under Section 63.18(g).